



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE

Delphi Petroleum, Inc.	:	
	:	
Appellant,	:	No. 261, 2020
Cross-Appellee,	:	
v.	:	On appeal from the Superior Court
	:	for New Castle County
Magellan Terminal Holdings, L.P.	:	C.A. No. N12C-02-302 FWW
	:	C.A. No. N19C-05-015 FWW
Appellee,	:	
Cross-Appellant.	:	

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL AND CROSS-APPELLEE'S
ANSWERING BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL**

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP
Marc S. Casarino (#3613)
Lindsey E. Imbrogno (#5450)
600 N. King Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 467-4520

and

Peter J. Mooney
1650 Market Street
One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 864-7164
Admitted pro hac vice

Counsel for Appellant/Cross-
Appellee,
Delphi Petroleum, Inc.

Date: January 19, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

STATEMENT OF FACTS ON CROSS-APPEAL3

ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL4

I. The Trial Court’s Interest Ruling Means that It Found Magellan Breached the Settlement Agreement By Late Payment of the Settlement Proceeds, and the Award of Interest Was Proper4

 A. Question Presented4

 B. Scope of Review4

 C. Merits of the Argument4

REPLY ARGUMENTS IN SUPPORT OF DELPHI’S APPEAL10

I. The Scope of Appeal is *de novo*.11

II. The Settlement Was Contingent on a Signed Agreement14

III. None of Delphi’s Post December 21, 2018 Statements Evidences a Binding Agreement Was Created on December 21, 201828

CONCLUSION31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Abel v. Town Sports Int’l Holdings, Inc.,
2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 136888 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 23, 2010).....16

Alston v. Pritchett,
2015 Del. LEXIS 99 (Del. Feb. 26, 2015).....12, 13

Clark v. Gotham Lasik, PLLC,
2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 40290 (E.D.N.Y. Mar. 2, 2012).....16

Cole v. State,
922 A.2d 354 (Del. 2005)11

Delphi Petroleum, Inc. v. Magellan Terminal Hldgs, L.P.,
177 A.3d 610, 2017 Del. LEXIS 511 (Del. 2017).....5

Engineered Date of Products, Inc. v. Art Style Printing, Inc.,
71 F.Supp. 2d 1073 (D. Colo. 1999).....28

Estate of Carpenter v. Dinneen,
2008 Del. Ch. LEXIS 40 (Del. Ch. 2008)5

Felder v. Anderson, Clayton & Co.,
159 A.2d 278 (Del. Ch. 1960)5

Greenfield v. Foley,
2020 Del. C.P. LEXIS 2 (Del. Com. Pl. Feb. 10, 2020).....6

Lamourine v. Mazda Motor of Am., Inc.,
2009 Del. LEXIS 449 (Del. Aug. 28, 2009).....8, 9

Loppert v. WindsorTech, Inc.,
865 A.2d 1282 (Del. Ch. 2004)14

McCaffrey v. Wilmington,
133 A.3d 536 (Del. 2016)12

Moskowitz v. Wilmington,
391 A.2d 209 (Del. 1978)5

<i>New York Life Insurance Company v. KN Energy, Inc.</i> , 80 F.3d 405 (10th Cir. 1996)	28
<i>Philips Bros. Elec. Contrs., Inc v. Great Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 133 Fed. Appx 815 (3d Cir. 2005).....	12
<i>Schwartz v. Chase</i> , 2010 Del. Ch. LEXIS 235 (Del. Ch. Jun. 29, 2010).....	14, 15, 16, 27
<i>Skycom Corp. v. Telstar Corp.</i> , 813 F.2d 810 (7th Cir. 1987)	28, 29
<i>Sterling Prop. Holdings v. New Castle County</i> , 2013 Del. Ch. LEXIS 107 (Del. Ch. Apr. 23, 2013)	12
<i>Stonewall Ins. Co. v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 996 A.2d 1254 (Del. 2010)	4
<i>Tannetic, Inc. v. A.J. Indus.</i> , 1980 Del. Ch. LEXIS 626 (Del. Ch. 1980)	5
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 149 A.3d 241 (Del. 2016)	6
<i>Transamerican S.S. Corp. v. Murphy</i> , 1989 WL 12181 (Del. Ch. Feb. 14, 1989).....	15, 16
<i>TransSched Sys. Ltd. v Versyss Transit Sols., LLC</i> , 2012 WL 1415466 (Del. Super. Mar. 29, 2012).....	5
<i>Trexler v. Billingsley</i> , 2017 Del. LEXIS 254 (Del. Jun. 21, 2017)	12, 13
<i>Wheeler v. Clerkin</i> , 2005 Del. LEXIS 149 (Del. Apr. 13, 2005)	11, 12
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 15	29
1 Williston on Contracts	16, 22
